© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • TurboFlex® catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
79
G
RO
U
N
D

                            Ground Strap
107-111 TurboFlex® Rope-Lay Wire Rope Grounding Strap
How To Order TurboFlex Grounding Straps
Sample Part Number 107-111 T -E -SR -A E -8 D2
Product Series TurboFlex Ground Strap
TurboFlex Wire and
Lug Material
T = Copper / Tin Plated
S = Copper / Silver Plated
N = Copper / Nickel Plated
Wire Size See tables
Ground Strap Style
SR = Strain Relief Lugs	 FRD = Flat Radiused Lugs
20 = MS20659 Lugs	 25 = MS25036 Lugs
TCT = TurboFlex Crimp Terminal Lugs
Lug 1 Hole Code Table II
Lug 2 Hole Code Table II
Length In Inches
Jacket Material Code Table III	 Omit = no jacket
TABLE III - JACKET AND SLEEVE MATERIAL CODE
SYM Insulation Material/Description
D0 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Black
D1 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Brown
D2 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Red
D3 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Orange
D4 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Yellow
D5 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Green
D6 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Blue
D7 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Violet
D8 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Gray
D9 High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric White
DDT High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Desert Tan
DOG High Performance Elastomer, Duralectric Dark Olive Green
F
Fire / Caustic Chemical-Resistant Elastomer,
Duralectric F Blue
MATERIAL/FINISH
	� Lugs - See table. Mil-Spec lugs
Copper/tin plate per B545
	� Conductor - Copper/tin, silver, or
nickel plated, See table
	� Jacket/ Sleeve - See table
GROUND STRAP FEATURES
	� Lug hole table in accordance
with AS7928.
	� Bend radius is 3X the O.D.
© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • TurboFlex® catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
80
G
RO
U
N
D
 S
TR
A
PS
SR - STRAIN RELIEF LUGS
Wire
Size